Payment shall be charged against the approved 2025 Corporate Operating Budget (COB). 
The TP/SMEs are expected to adhere strictly to the agreed schedule of outputs and 
deliverables, and are required to submit a Terminal Report upon completion of the 
engagement. 

VII.​ Approved Budget for the Contract 

Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos (PhP 330,000.00) inclusive of all applicable 
taxes and all other expenses. 

VIII.​ Data Privacy and Non-Disclosure Agreement 

The TP/SMEs shall conform to the Data Privacy Act and its related issuances, and any or all 
information that the TP/SMEs may acquire, create, determine, discover and submit,